Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 – 324 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF A REFUND OVERPAYMENT ON A PARCEL BLOCK 6302 LOT 2 FROM RESOLUTION 2020-298

WHEREAS, Resolution 2020-298 authorized a refund on a tax record overpayment in the amount of \$2,270.00 to Omnia Title Corp., Block 6302 Lot 2; and

WHEREAS, Omnia Title Corp has instructed the Collector of Taxes to apply the refund to the November 1, 2020 tax quarter; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford Tax Collector needs to cancel the refund and leave the payment on Block 6302 Lot 2; and

WHEREAS, the funds on Block 6302 Lot 2 will remain on the account and will be posted to the 4th quarter 2020 property taxes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and hereby authorized and directed to cancel the refund overpayment on Block 6302 Lot 2 from Resolution 2020-298 adopted September 16, 2020.

Adopted: October 21, 2020

Adopted this 21st day of October, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk